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1987 Wisconsin Act 373
AN ACT relating to the administration of an in-place pollutant and river clean-up program and making an

appropriation.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. Nonstatutory provisions; natural
resources. (1)	 IN-PLACE POLLUTANT AND RIVER

CLEANUP. (a) The department of natural resources
shall expend $70,000 from the appropriation under
section 20.370 (2) (ma) of the statutes in fiscal year
1987-88 to fund 2.0 FTE GPR positions authorized
under 1987 Wisconsin Act 27 for the in-place pollu-
tant and river clean-up program to be used for in-
place pollutant and clean-up activities for the Milwau-
kee, Sheboygan and Menominee rivers and the
Duluth harbor.

(b) The department of natural resources shall
expend $52,800 from the appropriation under section
20.370 (2) (ma) of the statutes for fiscal year 1987-88

for sediment and water quality sampling and model-
ing on the Fox river and Green bay.

SECTION 2.	 Appropriation changes; natural
resources. (1) GENERAL PROGRAM OPERATIONS —

STATE FUNDS. The appropriation to the department of
natural resources under section 20.370 (2) (ma) of the
statutes, as affected by the acts of 1987, is increased by
$240,000 for fiscal year 1987-88 and by $240,000 for
fiscal year 1988-89 to provide funding for 2.0 GPR
project positions commencing on the effective date of
this subsection and ending on June 30, 1989, to con-
duct sediment and water quality sampling and model-
ing on the Fox river and on Green bay, and for
sediment and water quality sampling and modeling on
the Fox river and on Green bay.
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